

New Delhi Bar Association (Regd.)

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi-110 001 Ph.: +91-11-2338 9245 E-mail : info@ndba.co, ndba2012@gmail.com Website : ndba.co

Ref. No. :

Dated :

R. K. WADHWA President 9810014989

DEVINDER SINGH KHATANA Vice-President 9818000645, 9999780645

NAGENDRA KUMAR Hony. Secretary 9810098503

SHAILENDRA PRATAP SINGH Addl. Secretary 9871381699

RAVI MEHTA Treasurer 9868539051

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA Member Library 9968576995

ASHOK BANSAL Senior Member Executive (Above 25 Years) 9811110354

DIWAKER SHARMA Senior Member Executive (Above 20 Years) 9953187342, 9312047423

MONIKA Lady Member Executive 9910939696

DALJEET KAUR Member Executive 9990241405

AMARENDRA CHOUBEY Member Executive 9818062308 8th of November, 2021

CIRCULAR

Members are requested <u>to deposit the</u> <u>subscription dues (for the period ending 31st of</u> <u>December, 2021), and other dues, if any</u>, before 30th of November, 2021, so that they will be entitled to be enlisted in the electoral roll to be prepared for the forth coming elections for the Executive Committee of the New Delhi Bar Association.

Further, Members are well aware that in the context of One Bar, One Vote and as per the Hon'ble High Court directions in the case titled "P.K. Dash Vs. Bar Council of Delhi" it is mandatory to submit a DECLARATION FORM by the members to be included in the Voters List of forth coming NDBA Executive Committee Election.

The Election Committee constituted for upcoming NDBA Election has finalized the Declaration From and started inviting the same.

The Members are requested to collect the prescribed "DECLARATION FORM" from the Bar Office and submit the same on or before 30th of November, 2021.

NAGENDRA KUMAR HONY. SECRETARY

(Dues List is displayed on Notice Boards & also on NDBA website)